

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 235 of 2025

Applicant :- Bhagwan Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd Adil

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

1. This is an application for cancellation of bail.
2. Learned A.G.A. has accepted notice on behalf of opposite party no. 1.
3. Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 returnable at an early date.
4. Place this case after eight weeks.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

Sachin Mishra